STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF ERATH §

## **RESOLUTION**

## Regarding

## **ADOPTION OF BUDGET FOR 2019-2020** (Funds 199, 240, and 511 Only)

Be it hereby resolved that upon this date the duly elected Board of Trustees of the **Dublin**Independent School District, meeting in public with a quorum present and certified did adopt this resolution that hereby adopts the Budget at the function level for the fiscal year beginning September 1, 2019 and ending August 31, 2020 as presented, with any changes attached hereto. Provisions of this resolution also include approval of the "Budget Document" as presented, with any changes attached hereto.

The provisions of the Resolution shall be effective as the date of adoption and shall remain in effect until modified by action of the Board of Trustees.

Passed and signed the 19th day of August, 2019

By:	
Mr. Jeff Weaver, President	
Dublin ISD Board of Trustees	
Attest:	
Raymond Salinas, Secretary	
Dublin ISD Board of Trustees	